

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand <u>Press Release</u>

Journal of Management released at PhD Valedictory function of ICFAI University

Ranchi, 18th June 2015

Today, May 2015 issue of IUJ Journal of Management was released at the Valedictory function of 2015-19 batch of PhD Program in Management (Part Time) at the ICFAI University, Jharkhand. Prof (Dr) Seema Laddha, Asst Professor, NCRD's Sterling Institute of Management Studies, Mumbai was awarded the "Best Paper" of the issue. The paper is on "the impact of growth of Multiplex Occupancies on Food and Beverages Sales". The award is given on the basis of Contemporariness of the Topic, Original Contribution and Presentation of the article.

Welcoming the audience, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Besides offering Quality Education, our University is committed to contribute new knowledge to the Management Discipline, by way of Research and Publications ". "IUJ Journal of Management was started, as a platform, to enable management teachers as well as practicing managers to contribute their thoughts and experiences. I am happy to note that , PhD scholars of our University also have been contributing articles to the Journals ", added Prof Rao. Addressing the scholars, Dr KK Nag, Member, Board of Governors of the University appreciated the initiative of the University to create new knowledge to the field of management. Dr B Prasad, Member, Board of Management of the University congratulated Prof Seema Laddha on being awarded the "Best Paper". Accepting the award, Dr Seema Laddha said that the award is good motivator to present good quality articles.

Dr GL Datta, former Dean ,IIT, Kharagpur and also former Vice-Chancellor and Chancellor of KL University, who was the Guest of Honour said that creation of new knowledge is critical for progress of countries and the society. Dr Datta appreciated the University for encouraging the scholars to take up inter disciplinary topics that are relevant to the industry and society, for research.

Research Scholars of 2015-19 batch expressed their happiness with the quality of Course Work conducted by the University. Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University proposed a Vote of Thanks. A number of faculty members and students also attended the program.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance . IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at <u>www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</u>.